



Fayetteville First United Methodist Church Edward N. Travis Scholarship Instructions

Fayetteville First United Methodist Church is proud to offer scholarship assistance to deserving high school seniors who are active members of the FFUMC through the Edward N. Travis Scholarship Fund.

This scholarship program was founded by Ed and Shelby Travis. Their goal was to encourage bright and industrious students to complete a college or technical degree by providing financial support.

Recipients of the scholarship qualify for a one-time \$2500 scholarship. The scholarships will be determined by the Fayetteville First United Methodist Church Trustee Scholarship Committee. The committee will consider church involvement, academics and need.

A fully completed application with all the attachments must be received at the Fayetteville First United Methodist Church office by March 31, 2024. There are no deadline extensions. The application can only be accepted at the church office.

A com	plete application requires the following:
	completed and signed application
	two letters of recommendation
	(One from school official, teacher, counselor)
	(One from an adult outside the family)
	most recent transcript with official signature

General Scholarship Information

- *Scholarship Amount: \$2500, awarded annually to a qualifying student.
- *Graduating seniors who are active members of Fayetteville First United Methodist Church, and who plan to attend an accredited college, university, or technical school in the United States, are eligible to apply for the Edward N. Travis Scholarship.
- *Scholarships will be awarded without regard to race, sex, creed, ethnicity, or disability.
- *Seniors who receive the Hope Scholarship may apply for the scholarship.
- *Applicant must complete written application in total.
- *Two letters of recommendation must accompany the application. One must be from school officials (teacher, principal, or counselor) and one must be from someone outside the school environment. (Not family members)
- *A copy of applicant's transcript complete with official signature must accompany application.
- *More than one applicant per school may apply.
- *Application must be received by March 31, 2024
- *If selected, applicant grants sponsor the right to use his/her name and photo in publicity.
- *Scholarship must be used for tuition, room, board, and other related institution charges.
- *Recipient will be determined by the Fayetteville First United Methodist Trustee Scholarship Committee.
- *Students must have a minimum 3.0 GPA.